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Peer Review Program 
Site/Road Plan Review Division 

Revision:  August 31, 2021 
Approved Site/Road Reviewers 

Name Discipline Certified Company 
Name/Address 

Phone 
Number 

Email 

Mike Wagner, P.E. General 
Site/Road 
Civil 
Engineer 
and 
Floodplain 

May 2013 Soltesz, Inc. 
4407 Forbes Boulevard 
Suite B 
Lanham, MD 20706 

301-794-7555 mewagner@solteszco.com 

Chinmay Vyas, P.E. General 
Site/Road 
Civil 
Engineer 
and Utility/ 
Traffic and 
Floodplain 

March 2013 

March 2018  

CV, Inc. 
416 Hungerford Drive 
Suite 301  
Rockville, MD 20850 

301-509-6734 cvyas@cvinc.com 

Carl R. Corse, P.E. General 
Site/Road 
Civil 
Engineer 

April 2013 Near Shore Engineering, 
LLC 
117 Kuethe Dr. 
Annapolis, MD 21403 

410-585-7560 carl.corse@verizon.net 

John Maynard, P.E. General 
Site/Road 
Civil 
Engineer 

May 2014 Bohler Engineering, P.C. 
16701 Melford Drive 
Suite 310 
Bowie, MD 20715 

301-809-4500 
Ext. 1816 

jmaynard@bohlereng.com 

Yuning Qu, P.E. General 
Site/Road 
Civil 
Engineer 

March 2014 Colert, Matz, Rosenfelt 
2835 Smith Avenue 
Suite G 
Baltimore, MD 21209 

240-543-2179 yQu@cmrengineers.com 

Saifuddin Ahmed, 
P.E. 

General 
Site/Road 
Civil 
Engineer 

September 
2014 

AB Consultants, Inc. 
9450 Annapolis Road 
Lanham, MD 20706 

301-306-3091 Saifu.ahmed@abconsultantsinc.com 

Doug Li, P.E., PhD Bridge 
Review 

September 
2014 

Stantec Consulting 
Services 
6110 Frost Place 
Laurel, MD 20707 

240-542-3187 Doug.li@stantec.com 

tel:301-870-4530
tel:301-870-4530
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Number 
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Sharon Freiland, P.E.  General 
Site/Road 
Civil 
Engineer 

September 
2014 

Dewberry 
4601 Forbes Boulevard 
Suite 300 
Lanham, MD 20706  

301-731-5551 sfreiland@dewberry.com 

Benjamin Mosier, 
P.E. 

General 
Site/Road 
Civil 
Engineer 
Floodplain 

July 2015 

April 2020 

Soltesz, Inc. 
4407 Forbes Boulevard 
Suite B 
Lanham, MD 20706 

301-794-7555 bmosier@solteszco.com 

Anirudh Kumar  Utility 
Permits 

October 
2015 

AB Consultants, Inc. 
9450 Annapolis Road 
Lanham, MD 20706  

301-306-3091 Anirudh.kumar@abconsultantsinc.com 

Paul Chung, P.E.  Geotechnical March 
2016 

Geotech Engineers 
11890-U Old Baltimore Pk 
Beltsville, MD 20705  

301-937-9227 paulchung@geotechengineersinc.com 

Jagdish Mandavia, 
P.E.  

General 
Site/Road 
Civil 
Engineer 

March 
2016 

PR LLC 
23208 British Manor Drive 
Clarksburg MD 20871 

301-602-3257 Mandavia.prllc@gmail.com 

Tri V. Dang, P.E.  Utility 
Permits 

June 2016 ART Engineering  202-577-2467 TDang@ARTengineeringllc.com 

Aaron Dorsey  Utility 
Permits 

June 2016 ART Engineering  202-322-2432 ADorsey@ARTengineeringllc.com 

Nicholas A. Barrick, 
P.E.  

General 
Site/Road 
Civil 
Engineer 

June 2016  KCI Engineering 
11830 West Market Place, 
Suite F 
Fulton, MD 20759  

410-792-8086 Nicholas.barrick@kci.com 

Shaojia Du, P.E.  Traffic 
Engineer 

October 
2016 

Mead & Hunt, Inc.         
7055 Samuel Morse Drive 
Suite 100 
Columbia, MD 21046 

443-741-3500 shaojia.du@meadhunt.com 

Tanya King P.E. Traffic 
Engineer 

December 
2016 

Daniel Consultants, Inc. 
8950 Route 108 
Columbia, MD 21045 

410-995-0090 
Ext. 17 

tking@danielconsultants.com 

mailto:SLee@dewberry.com
mailto:SLee@dewberry.com
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Sylvester Settles, P.E General 
Site/Road 

January 
2017 

RRJ, LLC 
1000 Strausberg Street 
Accokeek, MD 20607 

301-379-3409 Ray20748@yahoo.com 

Dongwook (Don) 
Kim, P.E.  

Utility/ 
Traffic 

January 
2017 

Gannett Fleming, Inc. 
7133 Rutherford Road 
Suite 300 
Baltimore, Maryland 21244 

443-348-2017 
Ext. 8420 

dkim@gfnet.com 

Ikem Nwolisa, P.E.  General 
Site/Road 

January 
2017 

Rodgers Consulting 
1100 Mercantile Lane 
Suite 280 
Largo, Maryland 20774 

301-948-4700 inwolisa@rodgers.com 

G. Matthew Norris,
P.E. 

Geotechnical May 2017 Geotechnical Laboratories 
8980 State Route 108 
Columbia, Maryland 21045 

410-772-2220 Mattnorris@geolabinc.com 

Cyrus Mechanic, 
P.E.  

Structural 
Bridge 

November 
2017 

Mead & Hunt, Inc.     
7055 Samuel Morse Drive 
Suite 100 
Columbia, MD 21046 

410-371-2981 cyrusmechanic@gmail.com 

Xiaodong Zhang, 
Phd., P.E.  

General 
Site/Road, 
Civil 
Engineering 
(no roads), 
floodplain/ 
hydrology/ 
hydraulics 

November 
2017 

ZEST, LLC 
9111 Edmonston Road, 
Suite 407A
Greenbelt, MD 20770 

xzhang@zestllc.com 
zest.md@zestllc.com 

Jae In P.E.  Utility/ 
Traffic 

March 
2018 

Wilson T. Ballard 
17 Gwynns Mill Court 
Owings Mills, MD 21117 

410-363-0150 jin@wtbco.com 

Pavan Velpuri, P.E.  Traffic 
Engineer 

April 2018 Daniel Consultants, Inc. 
8950 Route 108 
Columbia, MD 21045 

410-995-0090 
Ext. 33 

vvelpuri@danielconsultants.com 

Sadi Wadi, P.E.  Traffic 
Engineer 

April 2018 EBA Engineering, Inc. 
6100 Chevy Chase 
Suite 200 
Laurel, MD 20707 

410-358-7171 Sadi.wadi@ebaengineering.com 

443-583-9218

mailto:xzhang@sabra-wang.com
mailto:xzhang@sabra-wang.com
mailto:Sadi.wadi@ebaengineering.com
mailto:Sadi.wadi@ebaengineering.com
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Kyle Walker, P.E. General 
Site/Road 

June 2018 Soltesz 
4300 Forbes Boulevard 
Suite 230 
Lanham, MD 20706 

301-794-7555 Kwalker@solteszco.com 

Cipriana Eckford, 
P.E., PTOE 

Traffic/ 
Utility 

August 
2018 

Toole Design
8484 Georgia Avenue, Suite 
800, Silver Spring, MD 20910

301.927.1900
x162  

Ning Zhang  Utility/ 
Traffic  

March 
2018 

RK&K 
700 East Pratt Street, 
Suite 500 Baltimore, 
MD 21202 

410-462-9151 nzhang@rkk.com 

Xianong Feng, P.E.  General 
Site/Road 

February 
2019 

Daniel Consultants 
8950 Route 108E, 
Suite 229 
Columbia, MD 21045 

410-300-6530 dfeng@dciengineers.com  

Richard Sobbott, P.E.  General 
Site/Road 

February 
2019 

Daniel Consultants 
8950 Route 108E, 
Suite 229 
Columbia, MD 21045 

410-300-6530 rsobbott@dciengineers.com  

Timothy Rye, P.E.  General 
Site/Road 

May 2019 Wilson T. Ballard 
17 Gwynns Mill Court 
Owings Mills, MD 21117 

410-363-0150 trye@wtbco.com  

Ahmad Karami, P.E.  Utility August 
2019 

EBA Engineering, Inc. 
6100 Chevy Chase 
Suite 200 
Laurel, MD 20707 

240-374-0257 Ahmad.karami@ebaengineering.com 

Xin Yi P.E.  General 
Site/Road 
Civil 
Engineer 

May 2014 RJM Engineering, Inc. 
6031 University Boulevard 
Suite 290 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 

410-730-1001  Xin.yi@rjmengineering.com 

Mark Thayer, P.E.  General 
Site/Road 

February 
2020 

Fisher, Collins & Carter, Inc. 
10272 Baltimore National Pike, 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 

410-461-2855 PGDPIE.PEER.mrthayer@gmail.com 

ceckford@tooledesign.com

mailto:rsobbott@danielconsultants.com
mailto:rsobbott@danielconsultants.com
mailto:rsobbott@danielconsultants.com
mailto:rsobbott@danielconsultants.com
mailto:Sadi.wadi@ebaengineering.com
mailto:Sadi.wadi@ebaengineering.com
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El Hadji D. Fall, P.E. General 
Site/Road 

Floodplain 

February 
2020 

May 2020

Prime, A.E. 
300 Red Brook 
Boulevard Suite 410 
Owings Mills, MD 21117

240-988-2292 efall@primeeng.com 

George Labuda, PE Floodplain April 2021 Rivus Consulting LLC 
6212 Seabrook Road, 
Lanham, MD 20706 

443‐214‐9977  glabuda@rivusllc.com 
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